Floor Area Ratio/Building Height. In the CBC District, floor area ratio shall not exceed 6.0;

however, maximum building height may exceed six stories or seventy-seven (77) feet by

conditional use permit only; and in no event shall building height be greater than ten stories or

one hundred twenty-five (125) feet, nor shall floor area ratio exceed 10.0.

Minimum Unit Size. Studio apartments may be no less than five hundred (500) square feet, one

bedroom apartments may be no less than seven hundred (700) square feet, two bedroom

apartments may be no less than one thousand (1,000) square feet and three bedroom

apartments may be no less than one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet.

(Ord. No. ZO-07-2015, § 2, 8-3-2015; Ord. No. ZO-11-2017, § 5, 8-21-2017; Ord. No. ZO-11-2017, § 5, 8-21-

2017; Ord. No. ZO-18-2019, § 3F, 5-20-19)